



\$~33 to 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1412/2024, CM APPL. 29690/2024 & CM APPL. 50040/2024**

MMTC PAMP INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (GRADE 6) CUSTOMS

PREVENTIVE, DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain SSC with Mr. Ankit Kumar Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar CGSC With Mr. Sunil Advocate.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Adv.

34

+ **W.P.(C) 7035/2024**

M/S AJ REFINERY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORT) NEW

CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Adv.

35

+ **W.P.(C) 7039/2024**

M/S OMGL REFINERY LLPPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW

CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra CGSC UOI Mr Prashant Gautam Adv Mr Shubham



Kumar Mishra Adv.

36

+

W.P.(C) 7040/2024

M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Mr.
Suraj Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Adv.

37

+

W.P.(C) 7067/2024

M/S PRECIOUS METALS REFINERS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Adv.

38

+

W.P.(C) 7876/2024

M/S AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Adv.

39

+

W.P.(C) 7921/2024

M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.



versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GROUP 3A), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Mr.
Suraj Shekhar Singh, Advs.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Advs.

40

+

W.P.(C) 7924/2024

M/S AGNIS BULLION HOUSE LLPPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava & Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **21.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left. It is already 5:00 PM.
3. List on 25th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 21, 2025/da